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WHERE & 
WHEN ? 

This project will be carried out in phases as detailed below: 
 
Footway Closures (Falkland View, Kirkcaldy): 
Footway outside nos. 19-29 (7am on Monday 6th January 2025 to 4.30pm on 
Thursday 9th January 2025) 
Footway outside nos. 13-18 (7am on Friday 10th January 2025 to 4.30pm on 
Wednesday 15th January 2025) 
Footway outside nos. 10-12 (7am on Thursday 16th January 2025 to 4.30pm 
on Friday 17th January 2025) 
Footway outside nos. 97-107 (7am on Monday 20th January 2025 to 4.30pm 
on Wednesday 22nd January 2025) 
Footway outside nos. 63-73 (7am on Thursday 23rd January 2025 to 4.30pm 
on Friday 24th January 2025) 
Footway outside nos. 63-107 (7am on Monday 27th January 2025 to 4.30pm 
on Friday 31st January 2025) 
Footway outside nos. 109-125 (7am on Monday 3rd February 2025 to 4.30pm 
on Friday 7th February 2025) 
Footway outside nos. 31-45 (7am on Monday 10th February 2025 to 4.30pm 
on Friday 14th February 2025) 
 
Parking Restrictions: 
Falkland View, Kirkcaldy (from outside property no.10 to 24 – both sides) 
From 7am on Monday 6th January 2025 to 4.30pm on Friday 17th January 
2025. Please note this restriction will be removed during weekends. 
 
Access for emergency service vehicles will be maintained. 
 
Pedestrian access will be maintained where possible. 
 

WHY ? To allow footway resurfacing works to be carried out in safety. 

WHO ? Fife Council Roads & Transportation Services are responsible for these 
works and can be contacted as follows: 

Project Engineer: 03451 55 55 55   Ext 446952 

Emergency/Out of Hours:      03451 55 00 99 
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